Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
SEPRACOR, INC.					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD				
City:	KENILWORTH				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07033				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		596240	2464		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(908)298-5388Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:908-298-5255Email:shawn.m.armstrong@spcorp.com					1 \$40.00
Correspondent Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION					СН
Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD					
Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990					
Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AQ06088US02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHAWN ARMSTRONG			
Total Attachments: 1 source=AQ06088US02#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Sepracor, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 84 Waterford Drive Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, United States of America, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Schering Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in the following patent filings, together with any divisionals, or extensions thereof, and the same to be held and enjoyed by Schering Corporation, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which these patent rights would have been held and enjoyed by Sepracor, Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

Patent Family P115.A

U.S. Patent No. 5,939,426 Granted August 17, 1999
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/272,391 filed March 19, 1999
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/146,415 filed May 16, 2002
Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,282,396 filed February 24, 1998
European Patent Application Serial No. 98906665.9 filed February 24, 1998
Japanese Patent Application Serial No. 10-537761 filed February 24, 1998

Patent Family P-121

U.S. Patent No. 5,900,421 Granted May 4, 1999

U. S. Patent No. 5,962,464 Granted October 5, 1999

U. S. Patent No. 6,054,463 Granted April 25, 2000

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/556,699 filed April 24, 2000

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/269,871 filed October 15, 2002 Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,280,140 filed February 10, 1998 European Patent Application Serial No. 98909996.5 filed February 10, 1998 Japanese Patent Application Serial No. 10-535015 filed February 10, 1998

This assignment is being made effective on the date listed below.

Signed this 29 day of January, 2003 Sepracor, Inc.

la Erech

By: Name Title

DOUGLAS E. REEDICH ASSISTANT SECRETARY SEPRACOR INC.

31125_1

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 08/02/2007